
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
1416 9th Street, Room 320
Sacramento, CA 95814

Personnel Officer:
Mailing Address: Kathy Aldana (916) 653-0515 kathy.aldana@water.ca.gov

1416 9th Street, Room 320
Sacramento, CA 95814 Classification & Succession Planning Chief:

Jennifer Dong Kawate (916) 651-0860 jennifer.dong@water.ca.gov

Public Phone Number:
(916) 653-3921 Payroll, Benefits And SAP Administration Chief:

Myra Galvez (916) 653-8735 myra.galvez@water.ca.gov

*Fax:
(916) 653-9629 Selection Services Chief:

Elaine Hall (916) 653-7807 elaine.hall@water.ca.gov

Labor Relations Chief:
Tom Beiler (916) 653-7141 tom.beiler@water.ca.gov

Training Office Chief:
Jose Beitia (916) 653-6878 jose.beitia@water.ca.gov

Personnel Supervisor II:
Lynnette Green (916) 653-0933 lgreen@water.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I:
Wendy Yang (916) 653-6400 wendy.yang@water.ca.gov

Cert Desk:
Jeanette Sandoval (916) 653-5938 jsando@water.ca.gov

Student Coordinator:
Matt Harris (916) 651-0846 matthew.harris@water.ca.gov

Workers' Comp:
LeAnn Bromley (916) 653-1102 lbromley@water.ca.gov

Agency Codes

840, 841, 842, 843, 844 For All Transactions Staff: (916) 653-3921

846, 847, 848, 849 Madelene Benjamin (916) 653-7793 madelene.benjamin@water.ca.gov

Heidi Branigan (916) 654-0500 heidi.branigan@water.ca.gov

Deserie Campos, SR (916) 653-0928 dcampos@water.ca.gov
Ryan Dong (916) 653-2449 ryan.dong@water.ca.gov
Irina Gulchenko (916) 653-8144 irina.gulchenko@water.ca.gov
Annett Hoak (916) 651-0842 annett.hoak@water.ca.gov
Dawn Klinger (916) 653-2137 dklinger@water.ca.gov 
Lydia Ledesma (916) 653-5553 lydia.ledesma@water.ca.gov
Jennifer Lorenston-Greathouse (916) 653-8611 jennifer.lorentson‐greathouse@water.ca.gov

Art Munar (916) 653-8760 art.munar@water.ca.gov
Verena Ortiz (916) 653-1118 verena.ortiz@water.ca.gov
Elizabeth Stevenson-White, SR (916) 653-7778 elizabeth.stevenson‐white@water.ca.gov
Pamela Tokunaga (916) 653-9188 pamela.tokunaga@water.ca.gov 
Tina Tran (916) 653-5103 tina.tran@water.ca.gov
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*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


